Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	10230	39491 , 🔻 🔻
	or of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gary Metal Mfg., LLC, a limited
Gary Steel Products Corp. the State of Indiana	a corporation of $1-14-03$	liability company of Indiana Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	1 ' ' '	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	2700 East 5th Avenue
		City: Gary State: IN Zip: 4
Execution Date: 03/28/2002		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	de la companya de la
	• •	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,633,747 6,105,621
	Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Marshall A. Burme Internal Address:	e mailed: ister	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 824		02-4772
City: Chicago State: IL	zip60690-0824	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a		information is true and correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original do Marshall A. Burmeister Name of Person Signi	ng Much	Signature January 8, 200 Date
is a true copy of the original do Marshall A. Burmeister Name of Person Signi Total n	ng ng umber of pages including cove	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gary Steel Products Corp., a corporation of the State of Indiana, with its principal place of business at 2700 East 5th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46402, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Gary Metal Mfg. LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 2700 East 5th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46402, all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the following Letters Patent granted to it by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Patent</u>	<u>Date</u>	Inventor	<u>Title</u>
4,633,747	01/06/1987	Theodore Primich Theodore Primich	Sheet Material Slitter
6,105,621	08/22/2000		Flexible Oval Duct

and the inventions disclosed in said patents, and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted on said inventions, as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Gary Metal Mfg. LLC., to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

Gary Steel Products Corp. agrees to make, execute and deliver unto said Gary Metal Mfg. LLC any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements and other instruments in such usual or other form, terms and contents as may be required by Gary Metal Mfg. LLC, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters Patent thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interference or other actions or proceedings that any said patent or application may encounter or in which they may become involved, and Gary Steel Products Corp. agrees that it will aid Gary Metal Mfg. LLC in every way in prosecuting and protecting the inventions as my be requested by Gary Metal Mfg. LLC, or its assigns, except that any expense arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with Gary Metal Mfg. LLC.

GARY STEEL PRODUCTS CORP:

GERALDINE M. PIGOTT, President

STATE OF INDIANA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, a Notary Public, this 28th day of March, 2002, personally appeared GERALDINE M. PIGOTT, President of Gary Steel Products Corp., and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Assignment of Patents and affirmed that the statements therein contained are true.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 09/12/07

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

MARGARET PERZ, NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0039